Don’t know when the master’s feet 
Will appear, Kempanna thinks. 
Hugging the python, he prays; 
‘I have no one but you.’ 
Forgets his mother, 
Forgets his father. 
Forgets his brothers. 
My darling 
Forgets his hut, 
Cowshed, sheep, 
Bullocks, buffaloes; 
Renounces the twelve-lakh [1,200,000] fortune 
That awaits him in his house. 
Ayya, Elder of the Earth [Maṇṭēsvāmi], 
You are my only hope, says he. (Devy 2012: 68) 

In captivity, Kempācāri has learned to cope with the agony and the possibility of a pre

mature death. He has totally accepted whatever his fate may be, which is spectacularly